Prairie View A&M University Digital Commons @PVAMU

Oscar John Thomas Collection

PVAMU Faculty and Administrator

8-9-1965

Prairie View Municipal Utility District

Prairie View A&M College

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.pvamu.edu/oscar-john-thomas-collections

Prairie View Municipal Utility District Prairie View, Texas

August 9, 1965

To All Property Owners In The District

Dear Ladies and Gentlemen:

The Board of Directors of the Prairie View Municipal Utility District will consider purchasing existing water and sewerage facilities in the district which are located in public right of ways and or easements which have been legally established. Consideration will also be given to the purchase of usable water meters now belonging to property owners. All meters that are in operation will be purchased at a flat rate of \$25.00.

Individuals or groups owning such property are requested to execute the attached form and return to Mr. C. L. Wilson, P. O. Box 2848, Prairie View, Texas by August 16, 1965.

mb

Enclosure

August 9, 1965

Board of Directors Prairie View Municipal Utility District C/O Mr. C. L. Wilson, Secretary Prairie View, Texas

Gentlemen:

- I DO, DO NOT, agree to sell my water meter under the conditions stated in your letter of August 9, 1965.
- If you have ownership in a trunk water line please indicate name of group or individuals associated with you.
- Please indicate whether you are interested in selling your share in the trunk lines. Yes_____ No_____ No_____

Signed:

Date

mb